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Ref... DATE: 21-06-2024

e .

The Regional Director & The Dy. Registrar .
IGNOU, RC, Noida, UP, IGNOU, Exam II-SED, New Delhi.

Sub:  Regarding proposed examination schedule for Practical Course of BLIE-227 (TEE-
June 2024).

Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter no. IG/SED/Ex-1/BLIS-Practical/06/24 dated 23-05-2024.
In this regard Hindu College Moradabad SC-2714 propose the practical exam date for E}LIE-
227 on 29" JUNE 2024 in both Session {(Morning and Evening) as per attached list of

students allotted.

(Prof. A. K. Singh)
Coordinator
SC-2714

Hindu College,
Moradabad

Enclosure: 1. List of student's sesslon wise. Prof. Anand K. Singh

Coordinator
2. Allotment letter from SED-II IGNOU, Study Centre-2714

Hindu College, Moradabad-244001

With regards,




2.

10.

11.

12.

Attendance of Term End Practical Exam of BLIS
IGNOU LSC: 2714

Date : 29-06-2024

Session : Morning (10.00 am - 01.00 pm)

ENRNO

2253322517

2350375332

2350852327

2351464080

2352250859

2353050694

2353090729

2353261755

2252332362

2350725390

2350851974

2350853679

CENTRE

2714
2714
2714
2714
2714
2714
2714
2714
27140
27140
27140 ,

27140

Hindu College Moradabad

EXAM1

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

COURSE

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

NAME

AJAY

RAJKUMAR SINGH
SHIVANI MAURYA
HONEY

PRITI SHRI VASTAV
VARTIKA SHARMA
SAJAL AGARWAL
HIMANSHU SHEKHAR
RAIKUMAR

PIYUSH KUMAR
SOORAJ BHAN SINGH

ROHAN SINGH

o

Prof. Anand K. Singr
Coordinator

IGNOU, Study Centre-271

Hindu College, Moradabad-2441.



Date : 29.9 6-2024

Session : Evening (02.00 pm - 05.00 pm)

13,
14,
15,
16.
17.
18.

19,

Atte
ndance of Term End Practical Exam of BLIS
IGNOU LSsC: 2714

ENRNO

2350854192
2352207019
2352252044
2352252260
2352252450
2353090776

2353353300

CENTRE

27140

27140

27140

27140

27140

27140

27140

Hindu College Moradabad

EXAM1

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

2714

COURSE

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

BLIE227

Hindy Coﬂeg

NAME

PRIYANKA SINGH
PARUL RANI
SWATI RANI
KHUSHBU SHARMA
PREETI RANI
NEELAM RANI

MINAKSHI

Prof. Anand K. Sin

G ourdrnato g
NOu tudy CB‘H;I-'G-Z?

Muradahad—.?«ﬂm



V.B. Negi

Registrar

Speed Post/E-mail

No.: 1G/SED/Ex-1/BLIS-Pract/06/24
Dated: 23.05.2024

Subject: Conduct of BLIS Term-cnd Practical Exam — June, 2024,
Dear Sir/Madam

You

ar¢ aware that large number of Study Centre/Exam Centres have been activated for BLIS

programme. However, it is not possible to conduct the BLIS practical examination at all the exam
centres.

It has been decided to club some of the exam centres with the other exam centres, where the relevant
books are available for conducting the BLIS term-end practical examination. Accordingly, a list of such
clubbed exam centres and the centres where the practical exams would be conducted is given below,

The candidates may therefore contact those exam centres where the practical exam will be held as per the
table given below to know the relevant particulars like the date, time & batch etc. The Exam Centre
Supdt., where the practical exams will be held, shall prepare the batch-wise particulars and also intimate
those exam centres which are clubbed with the centre (see below) as mentioned against each in the table
for the information of the candidales appearing in the theory papers.

Necessary instructions may therefore please be issued to students and all the Exam Centres in your
region and also may display the same on the notice in a prominent place. You are requested to
write/inform all the Exam Centres to be announced in the exam hall about the BLIS practical

exam, 50 that no candidate is sulfered for lack of communication and the BLIS practical
examinations can be conducted smoothly.

Exam Centres No. of students
Course The centres clubbed
S.No. | where practicals taking the
will be held Code under this Exam Cenlre ctacticdl exam
1 2714 BLIE-227 2714, 27140 17
2 2728 BLIE-227 07107,2707, 2718, 2728, 2741, 2743, 2749, 3702 54
i 2702, 2738, 2764, 29004, 39004, 3900C, 39016, 39025,
3 2718 BLIE-227 47039, 47040 52
4 47015 BLIE-227 27100,27104, 2713, 47015, 47044 13
With regards,
Yours sincerely,
. . . B. Neo
Regional Director (V. B. Negi)

IGNOU Regional Centre,
C-53 Sector 62,
Institutional Area,

Noida - 201305

Utar Pradesh



