



Ref____

DATE: 21-06-2024

To,

The Regional Director IGNOU, RC, Noida, UP.

Enclosure: 1. List of student's session wise.

2. Allotment letter from SED-II

& The Dy. Registrar

IGNOU, Exam II-SED, New Delhi.

Sub: Regarding proposed examination schedule for Practical Course of BLIE-227 (TEE-

June 2024).

Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter no. IG/SED/Ex-1/BLIS-Practical/06/24 dated 23-05-2024. In this regard Hindu College Moradabad SC-2714 propose the practical exam date for BLIE-227 on 29th JUNE 2024 in both Session (Morning and Evening) as per attached list of students allotted.

With regards,

(Prof. A. K. Singh)
Coordinator
SC-2714
Hindu College

Hindu College, Moradabad

Prof. Anand K. Singh Coordinator IGNOU, Study Centre-2714 Hindu College, Moradabad-244001

Attendance of Term End Practical Exam of BLIS IGNOU LSC: 2714 Hindu College Moradabad

Date: 29-06-2024

Session : Morning (10.00 am - 01.00 pm)

	ENRNO	CENTRE	EXAM1	COURSE	NAME
			v		
1.	2253322517	2714	2714	BLIE227	AJAY
2.	2350375332	2714	2714	BLIE227	RAJKUMAR SINGH
3.	2350852327	2714	2714	BLIE227	SHIVANI MAURYA
4.	2351464080	2714	2714	BLIE227	HONEY
5.	2352250859	2714	2714	BLIE227	PRITI SHRI VASTAV
6.	2353090694	2714	2714	BLIE227	VARTIKA SHARMA
7.	2353090729	2714	2714	BLIE227	SAJAL AGARWAL
8.	2353261755	2714	2714	BLIE227	HIMANSHU SHEKHAR
9.	2252332362	27140	2714	BLIE227	RAJKUMAR
10.	2350725390	27140	2714	BLIE227	PIYUSH KUMAR
11.	2350851974	27140	2714	BLIE227	SOORAJ BHAN SINGH
12.	2350853679	27140	2714	BLIE227	ROHAN SINGH

Prof. Anand K. Singi Coordinator IGNOU, Study Centre-271 Hindu College, Moradabad-2440

Attendance of Term End Practical Exam of BLIS IGNOU LSC: 2714 Hindu College Moradabad

Date: 29-06-2024

Session : Evening (02.00 pm - 05.00 pm)

	ENRNO	CENTRE	EXAM1	COURSE	NAME
				*	
13.	2350854192	27140	2714	BLIE227	PRIYANKA SINGH
14.	2352207019	27140	2714	BLIE227	PARUL RANI
15.	2352252044	27140	2714	BLIE227	SWATI RANI
16.	2352252260	27140	2714	BLIE227	KHUSHBU SHARMA
17.	2352252450	27140	2714	BLIE227	PREETI RANI
18.	2353090776	27140	2714	BLIE227	NEELAM RANI
19.	2353353300	27140	2714	BLIE227	MINAKSHI

Prof. Anand K. Singh Coordinator IGNOU, Study Centre-2714 Hindu College, Moradabad-244001

Speed Post/E-mail

No.: IG/SED/Ex-I/BLIS-Pract/06/24

Dated: 23.05.2024

Subject: Conduct of BLIS Term-end Practical Exam - June, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam

You are aware that large number of Study Centre/Exam Centres have been activated for BLIS programme. However, it is not possible to conduct the BLIS practical examination at all the exam centres.

It has been decided to club some of the exam centres with the other exam centres, where the relevant books are available for conducting the BLIS term-end practical examination. Accordingly, a list of such clubbed exam centres and the centres where the practical exams would be conducted is given below.

The candidates may therefore contact those exam centres where the practical exam will be held as per the table given below to know the relevant particulars like the date, time & batch etc. The Exam Centre Supdt., where the practical exams will be held, shall prepare the batch-wise particulars and also intimate those exam centres which are clubbed with the centre (see below) as mentioned against each in the table for the information of the candidates appearing in the theory papers.

Necessary instructions may therefore please be issued to students and all the Exam Centres in your region and also may display the same on the notice in a prominent place. You are requested to write/inform all the Exam Centres to be announced in the exam hall about the BLIS practical exam, so that no candidate is suffered for lack of communication and the BLIS practical examinations can be conducted smoothly.

S.No.	Exam Centres where practicals will be held Course Code		The centres clubbed under this Exam Centre	No. of students taking the practical exam
1	2714	BLIE-227	2714, 27140	17
2	2728	BLIE-227	07107, 2707, 2718, 2728, 2741, 2743, 2749, 3702	54
3	2738	BLIE-227	2702, 2738, 2764, 29004, 3900A, 3900C, 39016, 39025, 47039, 47040	52
4	47015	BLIE-227	27100, 27104, 2713, 47015, 47044	13

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(V. B. Negi)

Regional Director
IGNOU Regional Centre,
C-53 Sector 62,
Institutional Area,
Noida - 201305
Utar Pradesh